## HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: <a href="https://www.hssc.gov.in">www.hssc.gov.in</a>)

## **CANCELLATION NOTICE**

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advertisement No. 3/2010, dated 15.9.2010 category No. 7 in which 21 posts of Computer Operator-cum-Clerk for Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board were published in Times of India (Chandigarh), Indian Express (Delhi), The Tribune, Dainik Bhaskar, Dainik Jagran.

Consequent upon withdrawal of 21 posts of Computer Operatorcum-Clerk by Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board, Panchkula which were advertised vide Advt. No. 3/2010, category No. 7, the aforesaid posts are hereby cancelled.

Hence no recruitment process will be carried out against these posts by the Commission.

The candidates who wish to take the refund of fee may apply to the Commission alongwith proof of depositing the fee within 15 days of publication of this notice.

Inconvenience is regretted.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 11.06.2012

Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission,

Panchkula.

Note: The above corrigendum is also available on the

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in